F orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings → → 1024	110190			
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Citizens Bank of Massachusetts	Name: Bernard C. Harris Publishing Company, Inc. Internal			
[] Individual(s)	Address: Suite 400			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2500 Westchester Avenue			
☐ Corporation-State	City: Purchase State: NY Zip: 10577			
☐ Other State Chartered Bank				
A Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3 Nature of conveyance:	Association			
	General Partnership			
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State New York ☐ Nother			
E County Agreement E Change of Name	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Release of Security Interest	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: February 28, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2286015 2098422 1890122 2065363 1714263 2216665 1654477 1650389 1653256 1667004			
Additional number(s) atta	ched ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: <u>Amy Span Wergeles</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$265.00			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: Robinson & Cole LLP	8. Deposit account number:			
280 Trumbull Street	18-1685			
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06103</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Amy Span Wergeles	1 VAAn Merseles Anil 1 2002			
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 OP 225.00 OP

REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS, having offices at 53 State Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 (the "Bank"), hereby reassigns, without recourse, representation or warranty, express or implied, to BERNARD C. HARRIS PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation ("Harris"), and releases its security interest in, the trademark listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark, and related property rights granted to the Bank by Harris pursuant to a Conditional Assignment of Trademarks dated March 30, 2001 from Harris to the Bank, and the Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks dated March 30, 2001recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2001 at Reel 002267 Frame 0582.

This assignment, reassignment and release also includes all trademark renewals and extensions, all proceeds of infringement suits, the sole right to sue for past, present, future and threatened infringements of and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and any royalties, licenses, fees, proceeds, improvements and subsequent trademarks obtained in connection with the foregoing trademark.

CITIZENS BANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

: Demo

By:/Its duly authorized

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK, SS.

Undy M Howard Notary Public

My commission expires: 4-28-03

EXHIBIT A

Registered Trademarks

REGISTRATION NO.	Mark	REGISTRATION DATE
2,286,015	Member Connections	October 12, 1999
2,200,010		
2,098,422	Donorprofile	September 16, 1997
1,890,122	Career and Accomplishments Program	April 18, 1995
2,065,363	Gradlink	May 27, 1997
1,714,263	The Graduate Connection	September 8, 1992
2,216,665	Alumni Connections	January 5, 1999
1,654,477	Lost & Found	August 20, 1991

1,650,389	The Information Advantage	July 9, 1991
1,653,256	The Direct Mail Difference	August 6, 1991
1,667,004	PrintPlus	December 3, 1991

ROBINSON & COLE LLP

AMY SPAN WERGELES

280 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103-3597 Main (860) 275-8200 Fax (860) 275-8299 awergeles@rc.com Direct (860) 275-8288

Also admitted in Virginia and District of Columbia

Via Express Mail

April 1, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231-3513

Re: Recordation of Reassignment of Trademarks and Release of Security Interest against various U.S. Trademark Registrations

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly record the enclosed Reassignment of Trademarks and Release of Security Interest between Citizens Bank of Massachusetts and Bernard C. Harris Publishing Company, Inc.

In support of my request, I enclose the following:

- 1. Recordation form cover sheet for trademarks only, Form PTO-1594;
- 2. A copy of the Reassignment of Trademarks and Release of Security Interest; and
- 3. A check in the amount of \$265.00 to cover the filing fee associated with this recordation. Please charge any deficiency in this fee to Deposit Account No. 18-1685.

I also enclose a self-addressed, stamped postcard and ask that you date-stamp it and return it to me.

HART1-1090864-1 24583.0002



Las Offices

BC- FON

Ha TFORD

NI LONDON

 $S.T \vdash \texttt{AFO} \, \mathsf{RD}$

GE ENWICH

NI YORK

will v.rc.com

ROBINSON & COLE LLP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks April 1, 2003 Page 2

Please call me if you have any questions regarding this filing. Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

Amy Span Wergeles

ASW/pr **Enclosures**

Steven H. Gross, Esq. (w/encl.) Annick Soulaine (w/encl.)

Certificate of Mailing

I, Pan Riley, do hereby certify that the foregoing identified documents are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231-3513.

ET032699990US

Express Mail Label Number

April 1, 2003

RECORDED: 04/01/2003

Date of Deposit